
Please come along and have a chat. Feel free to ask me any questions 
that you have relating to your local area and tell me what your policing 

priorities are. I can provide valuable crime prevention advice and info to 
assist you in keeping yourself and your property safe and secure. 

 

These will be held in West End at the Old Fire Station, SO30 3FB,  
On the corner of the High Street and Orchards Way, West End. 

 

Please feel free to park inside the gates if there is space – if it is already full,  
Please find somewhere safe and legal to park nearby. 

 

Please ring the bell for the ‘downstairs reception’. As always, if there is an emergency 
needing my attention, the emergency will take priority over these meetings. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 5th January 10 – 11am 

Thursday 16th January 7pm – 8pm 

Sunday 2nd February 10 – 11am 

Thursday 13th February 7pm – 8pm 

Sunday 2nd March 10 – 11am 

Sunday 30th March 10 – 11am 

Thursday 10th April 7pm – 8pm 

Sunday 27th April 10 – 11am 

Thursday 8th May 7pm – 8pm 

Sunday 25th May 10 – 11am 

Thursday 5th June 7pm – 8pm 

Sunday 22nd June 10 – 11am 

Beat Surgeries / Meetings 
 

 For the residents of West End 
for the first half of 2025 

 


